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Development and Regeneration Biology (发育与再生生物学) 

 

Schedule and Address: 

Lecture: Monday 8:00am-9:40am; Thursday 8:00am-9:40am 

Seminar/Discussion: Wednesday 8:00am-11:40am  

Address: Zhiyuan College, Room 602 

 

Course Description: 

 This course provides an introduction to principles of developmental biology across a wide range 

of organisms, and highlights medical applications of animal development and tissue regeneration.  

Developmental biology is to study how a single cell (fertilized egg) undergoes a series of changes in 

space and time to produce a complex multicellular organism with multiple functional organs. This 

course also highlights the most advanced technologies in developmental biology, and reveals 

association of development with regeneration and human diseases.  This course consists of Animal 

Development and Plant Development.  This course is suitable to students in biology and basic 

medicine majors, and will benefit to students in chemistry, physics and mathematics, who are interested 

in understanding developmental biology and human disorders. 

 

Exams: 

 The final grade consists of three parts: home work (20%, 10% each for plant and animal 

development), plant development exam (35%) and animal development exam (45%).   

 

Professors: 

Wanqi Liang （梁婉琪）(WL): <wqliang@sjtu.edu.cn>(交大负责人) 

    Professor, Shanghai Jiao Tong University (上海交通大学)  

Tao Sun （孙涛）(TS), Ph.D. < taosun11@sjtu.edu.cn > (交大负责人) 

    Professor, Shanghai Jiao Tong University (上海交通大学)  

Weinian Shou（寿伟年）(WS): <wshou@iu.edu>  

    Professor, Indiana University School of Medicine, USA 

Guojun Sheng （盛国俊）(GS):< sheng@kumamoto-u.ac.jp > 

    Professor, Kumamoto University, Japan 

Qiang Wu （吴强）(QW), Ph.D. < qwu123@gmail.com > 

    Professor, Shanghai Jiao Tong University (上海交通大学)  

Jian Luo (罗剑)(JL): <jluo@bio.ecnu.edu.cn> 

Professor, East China Normal University (华东师范大学) 

Henry Sun（孫以瀚）（HS）:< mbyhsun@gate.sinica.edu.tw > 

 特聘研究員，中央研究院 分子生物研究所, 台湾 

Jun-An Chen（陈俊安）（JC）:< jachen@imb.sinica.edu.tw > 

 助研究員，中央研究院 分子生物研究所, 台湾 

 

Teaching Assistant: 高艳霞：< gaoyanxia0222@sjtu.edu.cn >， 傅鸣：<fuming92@163.com> 

 

Text books: 

 植物细胞分化与器官发生(植物部分课程) and Developmental biology, 10th edition, by Scott F. 

Gilbert.  
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Development and Regeneration Biology 

Syllabus Spring 2016 

 

DATE PROF. TOPIC 

Feb. 22, Monday WS Introduction to developmental biology 

Feb. 24, Wednesday WS Discussion 

Feb. 25, Thursday WS Germ lines: generation of sperms and oocytes 

Feb. 29, Monday WS Fertilization and sex determination 

March 2, Wednesday WS Discussion 

March 3, Thursday WS Aging and Evo/Devo 

March 7, Monday WL Introduction/Plant life cycle/Fertilization 

March 9, Wednesday WL Discussion 

March 10, Thursday WL Hormonal regulation of plant development 

March 14, Monday GS Axis formation: from drosophila to mammals 

March 16, Wednesday GS Discussion 

March 17, Thursday GS Early development: gastrulation 

March 21, Monday GS 
Mesoderm (axial, paraxial, intermediate, lateral plate 

and extraembryonic) 

March 23, Wednesday GS Discussion 

March 24, Thursday GS Neural crest and endoderm 

March 28, Monday WL Plant embryogenesis and seed development 

March 30, Wednesday WL Discussion 

March 31, Thursday WL Shoot apical meristem formation and function 

April 11, Monday WL Root development 

April 13, Wednesday WL Discussion 

April 14, Thursday WL Leaf development 

April 18, Monday WL Light regulation of plant development 

April 20, Wednesday WL Discussion 

April 21, Thursday WL Stomatal patterning and development 

April 25, Monday WL Environmental control of flowering 

April 27, Wednesday WL Discussion 
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April 28, Thursday WL Flower development 

May 4, Wednesday WL Discussion 

May 5, Thursday WL Exam-1 

May 9, Monday HS Drosophila genetics and development 

May 11, Wednesday HS Discussion 

May 12, Thursday JL Limb development 

May 16, Monday QW Developmental genetics, gene targeting and CRISPR 

May 18, Wednesday QW Neurogene regulation 

May 19, Thursday QW 3D genome and gene expression 

May 23, Monday 
JC Embryonic stem cells, re-programming and 

regeneration 

May 25, Wednesday JC Discussion 

May 26, Thursday JC Spinal cord development and injuries 

May 30, Monday TS Development of the central nervous system 

June 1, Wednesday TS Discussion 

June 2, Thursday TS Noncoding RNAs in development 

June 6, Monday TS 
Medical aspects of developmental biology: 

development and diseases 

June 8, Wednesday TS Discussion 

TBD  Exam-2 

 

Lecture:    Monday 8:00am-9:40am; Thursday 8:00am-9:40am 

Seminar/Discussion:  Wednesday 8:00am-11:40am  

Address:     Zhiyuan College, Room 602 


